Office of the District Judge Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Notice No. **74** /DRC Dated : **01.10.2024**

Schedule of the Personality Test for the shortlisted Candidates, on the basis of the Written Examination, for the post of the Process Server, in Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship:-

SI. No.	Roll No. of Candidates called for Personality Test	Date	Reporting Time	Commencement of Document Verification	Commencement of Personality Test
1	UDJ04010418,UDJ04010025,UDJ04041421, UDJ04010864,UDJ04010245,UDJ04040571, UDJ04021025,UDJ04020057,UDJ04020684, UDJ04051592,UDJ04050015,UDJ04051633, UDJ04130572,UDJ04130570, UDJ04131685	04.10.2024	12.00 p.m.	01.00 p.m. onwards	03.00 p.m. onwards
2	UDJ04080781,UDJ04080665,UDJ04080834, UDJ04080648,UDJ04080019,UDJ04081576, UDJ04081758,UDJ04081721,UDJ04080768, UDJ04080462,UDJ04080542,UDJ04080608, UDJ04080292	05.10.2024	12.00 p.m.	01.00 p.m. onwards	03.00 p.m. onwards

The Candidates are to carry the documents with them, as mentioned in the Employment Notification No. 22/DRC dated 25.07.2024 as well as Notice no. 72/DRC dated 26.09.2024, already uploaded on the website of Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship.

Sd/District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj
-cum-Chairman
District Recruitment Committee
Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship